
S.No. Name Receipt No.
1 AAKAR ACHARYA 2082/83-716
2 ABHISHRUTI ADHIKARI 2082/83-702
3 AMBIKA K C 2082/83-625
4 AMBIKA SHAH 2082/83-802
5 AMIT DHEWAZOO 2082/83-963
6 AMIT SHRESTHA 2082/83-686
7 AMRIT PAUDEL 2082/83-743
8 AMRIT SHRESTHA 2082/83-612
9 ANAV RAJ DALLAKOTI 2082/83-958
10 ANG SERI SHERPA 2082/83-759
11 ANGAT SHRESTHA 2082/83-922
12 ANGELA SHARMA 2082/83-982
13 ANIL BISTA 2082/83-779
14 ANITA KHATRI 2082/83-675
15 ANITA SHRESTHA 2082/83-996
16 ANJALI BAJRACHARYA 2082/83-942
17 ANJANI KUMAR DHITAL 2082/83-632
18 ANU THAPA MALAKAR 2082/83-663
19 ANUPA REGMI 2082/83-666
20 ANUSHA LIMBU 2082/83-995
21 APSARA TRIPATHI 2082/83-598
22 ARJUN KUMAR SHAH GUPTA 2082/83-827
23 ARJUN POKHAREL 2082/83-866
24 ASHIM ADHIKARI 2082/83-720
25 ASHIM SHRESTHA 2082/83-655
26 ASHISH CHAUDHARY 2082/83-669
27 ASHISH POKHREL 2082/83-945
28 ASHOK SHRESTHA 2082/83-656
29 ATI RAM OLI 2082/83-989
30 AVINAYA NEUPANE 2082/83-950
31 AYUSH BHARATI 2082/83-797
32 AYUSH NEPALI 2082/83-869
33 BABITA RAWAL 2082/83-808
34 BAIBHABI MASKEY 2082/83-696
35 BAL KUMAR BHARATI 2082/83-804
36 BAL KUMARI LUITEL 2082/83-946
37 BHAKTA KUMAR SHRESTHA 2082/83-908
38 BHAKTI PRASAD SAPKOTA 2082/83-667
39 BHARAT THAPA 2082/83-757
40 BHAWANI POKHREL 2082/83-882
41 BHIM MAYA GURUNG 2082/83-768



42 BHOJ KUMARI BISUNKE 2082/83-861
43 BHUPENDRA MAN SINGH ADHIKARI 2082/83-684
44 BIBEK SAPKOTA 2082/83-712
45 BIDHYA KHADKA 2082/83-721
46 BIDUR KARKI 2082/83-645
47 BIJAY KUMAR TAMANG 2082/83-809
48 BIJAYA KANDEL 2082/83-638
49 BIKAL KUNWAR 2082/83-926
50 BIKASH KUMAR JAYSWAL 2082/83-634
51 BILBHADRA GHISING 2082/83-722
52 BINAYA KHADKA 2082/83-661
53 BINDU BUDHA MAGAR 2082/83-1001
54 BINITA THAPA 2082/83-758
55 BINOD KHATRI 2082/83-791
56 BIRENDRAMAN SHRESTHA 2082/83-994
57 BISHAL G C 2082/83-878
58 BISHNU LAXMI PANDAY 2082/83-687
59 BISHNU PRIYA THAPA MAGAR 2082/83-814
60 BISHWANATH THAKUR 2082/83-673
61 BISWO DAYAL SHRESTHA 2082/83-726
62 BUDDHI RAM K C 2082/83-649
63 CHAKRA BISTA 2082/83-925
64 CHANDRA DEV KARKI 2082/83-811
65 CHET BAHADUR ADHIKARI 2082/83-719
66 CHINA TAMANG 2082/83-699
67 CHOPENDRA KC 2082/83-828
68 CHURAMANI KANDEL 2082/83-888
69 DA DOMA SHERPA 2082/83-991
70 DAYA RAJ BHANDARI 2082/83-874
71 DEBIT RIJAL 2082/83-895
72 DEEPA NIRAULA 2082/83-951
73 DEEPA PATHAK                    2082/83-967
74 DHANA MAYA BHATTARAI DANGAL 2082/83-671
75 DHANANJAYA PUN MAGAR 2082/83-602
76 DHAWA DOLMA TAMANG 2082/83-972
77 DIKSHA KARKI 2082/83-697
78 DIKSHA SHRAFF 2082/83-682
79 DIKSHIKA SHRESTHA 2082/83-927
80 DILLI RAJ POUDEL 2082/83-821
81 DIPESH KHATIWADA 2082/83-698
82 DIU KUMARI PADHYANI 2082/83-670
83 DIWASH JANGAM 2082/83-731



84 DOMA SHERPA 2082/83-854
85 DURGA ADHIKARI                                           2082/83-633
86 DURGA PRASAD BHATTARAI 2082/83-764
87 ESPARSA MYLES KHANAL 2082/83-750
88 GANDHARI BHANDARI 2082/83-630
89 GANESH ADHIKARI 2082/83-742
90 GANESH BAHADUR SHRESTHA 2082/83-766
91 GIRIRAJ PANDEY 2082/83-885
92 GITA BHANDARI PANDEY 2082/83-884
93 GITA DHUNGANA 2082/83-749
94 GITA GAIRE 2082/83-641
95 GOMA NEPALI 2082/83-695
96 GOPAL NIRAULA 2082/83-627
97 GOVINDA BUDHATHOKI 2082/83-907
98 GREYSON PANDEY 2082/83-883
99 GYANENDRA NEUPANE 2082/83-788
100 GYURMEY DORJI LAMA 2082/83-820
101 HARI GAUTAM 2082/83-1031
102 HARILAL KHAREL 2082/83-855
103 HEM RAJ BASNET 2082/83-973
104 HEMRAJ BUDHATHOKI 2082/83-772
105 HIMAL BOHARA 2082/83-976
106 HIMANSHU JUNG SHAHI 2082/83-752
107 HIRA MAYA KANDEL 2082/83-652
108 ISHWORI DEVI KARKI 2082/83-812
109 ISHWORI TIWARI SINGH 2082/83-834
110 JAGADISH THAPALIYA 2082/83-826
111 JAMUNA KUMARI SHRESTHA 2082/83-977
112 JENISH BHANDARI 2082/83-935
113 JHUNA KHATRI 2082/83-614
114 JIVA RAJ GORATHOKI 2082/83-605
115 JOTENDRA RANABHAT       2082/83-739
116 JYOTI RAM BHANDARI 2082/83-920
117 KAMAL THAPA 2082/83-728
118 KARNA KUMARI SHRESTHA 2082/83-917
119 KESHAR BAHADUR OLI 2082/83-148
120 KHIM BAHADUR DANGI 2082/83-988
121 KHIM BAHADUR K C 2082/83-643
122 KINZU SHERPA 2082/83-843
123 KIRAN KUMAR KHATRI 2082/83-737
124 KISHOR SHRESTHA 2082/83-734
125 KRISHNA BAHADUR RAUT 2082/83-653



126 KRISHNA PRASAD KAPHLE 2082/83-718
127 KUMAR KHADKA 2082/83-833
128 KUMAR KHADKA 2082/83-681
129 KUMAR PRASAD ACHARYA 2082/83-795
130 KUNJANG GELBU SHERPA 2082/83-853
131 LALIT MALLA 2082/83-796
132 LAXMAN SHARMA PAUDEL 2082/83-747
133 LHEKI SHERPA 2082/83-916
134 LILA DEVI GAIRE RAYAMAJHI 2082/83-793
135 LILA SINGH 2082/83-990
136 LISA SHRESTHA 2082/83-727
137 LOUIS KANDEL 2082/83-773
138 LOV BAHADUR THAPA MAGAR 2082/83-640
139 MADAN K C 2082/83-792
140 MADHAV PRASAD KHANAL 2082/83-748
141 MAHESH K C 2082/83-782
142 MAHESH PUN MAGAR 2082/83-877
143 MAMATA TAMANG 2082/83-918
144 MANGALI GURUNG 2082/83-893
145 MANOJ PAUDEL 2082/83-608
146 MEDHA LOHANI 2082/83-767
147 MERINA RAJBHANDARI 2082/83-901
148 MOHAN BISTA                    2082/83-798
149 MOHIT DHUNGANA 2082/83-815
150 MUNA DEVI SHRESTHA 2082/83-597
151 NABIN K C 2082/83-904
152 NABIN KUMAR BATALA 2082/83-860
153 NABIN LAMICHHANE 2082/83-846
154 NANIMAIYA KHAN THAKURI 2082/83-819
155 NARESH GURUNG 2082/83-674
156 NILUJA SINGH 2082/83-615
157 NIMA SHAH 2082/83-659
158 NIMA ZANGMO SHERPA 2082/83-760
159 NIMI BUDHA MAGAR 2082/83-1000
160 NIR MAYA LAMA 2082/83-775
161 NIRA BHANDARI 2082/83-921
162 NIRANJAN MALLA                         2082/83-900
163 NIRNAY THULUNG RAI 2082/83-703
164 NISHAAD NEUPANE 2082/83-953
165 NISHANT ADHIKARI 2082/83-841
166 NORBU DHANDUL GURUNG 2082/83-871
167 OM PRAKASH SAH 2082/83-817



168 PADMA DEVI DALLAKOTI 2082/83-959
169 PADMA DHAKAL 2082/83-886
170 PALDEN TSERING SHERPA 2082/83-864
171 PALJUNG SHERPA 2082/83-851
172 PALLABI SHRESTHA 2082/83-704
173 PANKAJ SUBEDI 2082/83-933
174 PAWAN GHIMIRE 2082/83-603
175 PRADEEPTI ARYAL 2082/83-690
176 PRAKASH ADHIKARI 2082/83-657
177 PRAKASH CHANDRA BHATTARAI 2082/83-931
178 PRAKASH CHAULAGAIN 2082/83-601
179 PRAKASH SS THAPA 2082/83-717
180 PRAKRITI BHANDARI PANT 2082/83-824
181 PRAMOD KAFLE 2082/83-713
182 PRASHANTA POKHAREL 2082/83-840
183 PRASNA ARYAL 2082/83-876
184 PRASOON SHAKYA 2082/83-847
185 PRATIBHA GHIMIRE 2082/83-733
186 PRATIK RAJ KHADKA 2082/83-872
187 PRATIMA PAUDEL 2082/83-730
188 PREETI TIMALSINA 2082/83-848
189 PREM PRAKASH OLI 2082/83-960
190 PREM PRASAD PAUDEL 2082/83-924
191 PREM RAJ TIMILSENA 2082/83-837
192 PRISTHA HARI SHRESTHA 2082/83-992
193 PRITAM GHARTI MAGAR 2082/83-606
194 PRIYANKA SHAKYA 2082/83-609
195 PUJAN LAMA 2082/83-600
196 PUNAWATI POKHERAL 2082/83-706
197 PURNA PRASAD DANGAL 2082/83-672
198 PUSHPA DEVI DHUNGEL  2082/83-771
199 PUSPALATA KHAREL SAPKOTA 2082/83-668
200 RABINDRA CHAND 2082/83-610
201 RAHUL ADHIKARI 2082/83-700
202 RAJ MUKUT POKHREL 2082/83-807
203 RAJENDRA BURLAKOTI 2082/83-909
204 RAKESH SINGH THAKUR 2082/83-936
205 RAKSHA RAUT BUDHATHOKI 2082/83-762
206 RAMCHANDRA TIMILSINA 2082/83-971
207 RAMESH PHUYAL 2082/83-859
208 RAMESH THAPA 2082/83-873
209 RANJANA KOIRALA THAPA 2082/83-974



210 RANJANA SAH 2082/83-693
211 RANJEETA PANDEY 2082/83-679
212 RAVIN KAFLE 2082/83-789
213 REEJA TULADHAR 2082/83-777
214 REKHA POUDEL 2082/83-689
215 RENU LAMA 2082/83-805
216 RESAB RAJ PANTHI 2082/83-109
217 RITESH SINGH MAHARJAN 2082/83-613
218 RITWICQ ARJYAL 2082/83-723
219 ROJEN SHAHI 2082/83-970
220 ROJESH SHRESTHA 2082/83-644
221 ROSHAN ALE 2082/83-870
222 ROSHAN BHANDARI 2082/83-856
223 ROSHAN SHIWAKOTI 2082/83-619
224 ROSHMI SHRESTHA 2082/83-849
225 SABITRI KUMARI HYOJU SHRESTHA 2082/83-993
226 SACHIN SHARMA 2082/83-650
227 SADIKSHA RIMAL 2082/83-658
228 SAGAR ACHARYA 2082/83-732
229 SAGAR SITAULA 2082/83-688
230 SAILENDRA SINGH 2082/83-852
231 SAJAN GURUNG 2082/83-616
232 SAKURA SUNAR 2082/83-923
233 SALON BASNET 2082/83-858
234 SAMDEN TSHREING SHERPA 2082/83-755
235 SAMJHANA PURI 2082/83-774
236 SAMRIDDHI LAMA 2082/83-794
237 SANAM BYANJANKAR 2082/83-729
238 SANAM PARAJULI 2082/83-790
239 SANAT DANGOL 2082/83-648
240 SANDEEP NEUPANE 2082/83-562
241 SANDIP GAUTAM 2082/83-662
242 SANDIP PANDEY 2082/83-842
243 SANDIPA TIMILSINA 2082/83-939
244 SANGITA SHRESTHA 2082/83-654
245 SAPANA KUMARI GHIMIRE THAPA 2082/83-646
246 SAPANA PARIYAR 2082/83-986
247 SARAD JANG SHAH 2082/83-660
248 SARASWATI PAUDEL 2082/83-822
249 SARITA DHAKAL 2082/83-786
250 SAROJ BISTA 2082/83-932
251 SAROJ UPRETI 2082/83-291



252 SASHI ADHIKARI 2082/83-685
253 SAUGAT PAHARI 2082/83-761
254 SHAKUNTALA ADHIKARI RANAPAL 2082/83-964
255 SHALINI MISHRA 2082/83-940
256 SHARDA DEVI BHATTARAI 2082/83-765
257 SHARMILA RAI 2082/83-683
258 SHEKHAR K ADHIKARI 2082/83-943
259 SHER BAHADUR GHARTI MAGAR 2082/83-607
260 SHISIR DEVKOTA 2082/83-705
261 SHOVA YARI 2082/83-676
262 SHREANSH JUNG SHAHI 2082/83-753
263 SHREE RAM K C 2082/83-626
264 SHREEJANA GHIMIRE 2082/83-701
265 SHREEYAM PAUDEL 2082/83-952
266 SHRIJANA PRASAI 2082/83-934
267 SHRISTI BAJRACHARYA 2082/83-941
268 SHYAM CHHANTYAL 2082/83-863
269 SIDDHI NATH PAUDEL 2082/83-751
270 SITA KUMARI BASNET 2082/83-947
271 SITA SHARMA 2082/83-867
272 SITA TIMILSINA 2082/83-919
273 SIWANI KARKI 2082/83-709
274 SNETA KAYASTHA 2082/83-949
275 SOM BAHADUR LAMA 2082/83-677
276 SONY GURUNG RAI 2082/83-915
277 SOPHIE BHURTEL 2082/83-604
278 SUBIGYA NEUPANE 2082/83-787
279 SUDARSHAN TRIPATHI 2082/83-763
280 SUDIP ACHARYA 2082/83-857
281 SUDIP GURUNG 2082/83-830
282 SUDIP KARKI 2082/83-997
283 SUMNIMA TANDUKAR 2082/83-948
284 SUNIL MAHARJAN 2082/83-620
285 SUNITA SUBEDI ACHARYA 2082/83-714
286 SUNNY G R 2082/83-898
287 SUPRIM THA 2082/83-896
288 SURAJ TIMILSINA 2082/83-740
289 SURAKSHYA G C 2082/83-838
290 SURENDRA GIRI 2082/83-756
291 SURESH BHUSAL 2082/83-680
292 SURYA PRAKASH BHANDARI 2082/83-599
293 SUSHIL KUMAR SHRESTHA 2082/83-611



294 SUSHIL POUDEL 2082/83-631
295 SUSHIL POUDEL 2082/83-692
296 SWARAJ TAMRAKAR 2082/83-776
297 SWAROOP POUDEL 2082/83-845
298 SWASTIKA MAHARJAN 2082/83-929
299 SWETA RAI  2082/83-803
300 SWORNIMA GURAGAIN 2082/83-785
301 TENJEE LAMA SHERPA 2082/83-715
302 THAKUR PRASAD TIMALSINA 2082/83-981
303 TIKA RAM RANA 2082/83-818
304 TILAK BAHADUR KARKI 2082/83-629
305 TIRTHRAJ GHIMIRE 2082/83-637
306 ULTHA NIRAULA 2082/83-694
307 UPENDRA PRASAD NEUPANE 2082/83-865
308 UTSAV BHANDARI 2082/83-664
309 VIDHA KIRAN SUNUWAR 2082/83-564
310 YADAB SINGH THAPA 2082/83-928
311 YAGYA BAHADUR K C 2082/83-823
312 YAGYA BAHADUR OLI 2082/83-881
313 YAMUNA DEVI DEUJA 2082/83-622
314 YASODA BHANDARI PAUDEL 2082/83-621


